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•BMrfny City ■tftftw of the Jforth-Xastern Railway, 5 wagons, 5th to 9th from the engine, derailed o f which four wagom oapskad, near Tilak Inter-College level cronriag.

(b) Hie cause of the derailment is under investigation by a Committee
•f Railways Officers.
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Victoria Zmubii HosQttal, Delhi Stt6. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the l/Unister of Health be pleased to state: '
(a) whether the Government o f tfidia have given any grants to the Victoria Zanana Hospital, Delhi, for tpe improvement of their building during the years 1956-57, 1957-58, andi
1058-59;

(b) if so, amounts thereof, separately  year-wise;

(c) the amount proposed to be given during 1959-60; and

(d) the details of the scheme for VHich grant for 1959-60 is to be given?

The Minister of Health (Shri
£*rmarkar): (a) to (d). ’Hie infor-jjtfetion is being collected and will be l*Md on the Table of the Sabha in due course

\% hrs.
Papers l a id on th e ta b le :

frUHDATION OF AGRICULTURAL LAND*

“The Deputy Minister of Agriculture (Shrl M. V. Krishnappa): Sir, on behalf of Dr. P. S. Deshmukh, I beg to lay on the Table, in pursuance o f
&fl assurance given on the 15th. April,
1059, in reply to a supplementary oa

